STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION





March 19, 2020

Margaret Mills FB Environmental Associates 97A Exchange Street Suite 305 Portland, ME 04101

RE: Watchic Lake Watershed-based Protection Plan

Dear Margaret,

Thank you for your submittal of the above referenced Watershed-based Protection Plan on behalf of Watchic Lake Association. The plan describes actions the Association will undertake over the next ten years to help protect Watchic Lake. The Department and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency have reviewed the plan to evaluate if it meets our recommended minimum elements for plans according to the DEP document, "Guidance for Maine Lake Watershed-based Protection Plans" (May 2013).

The plan is well developed and outlines a solid framework to guide installation and maintenance of conservation practices and outreach to promote stewardship of the pond and its watershed. The plan provides a thorough summary of watershed and water quality conditions and a clear action plan to protect water quality. As such, I am pleased to inform you that DEP and EPA have determined that the plan is acceptable. This letter acknowledges DEP acceptance of the Watchic Lake Watershed-based Protection Plan.

We commend FB Environmental Associates for their efforts to develop the plan. We wish the Watchic Lake Association success with plan implementation and look forward to working together to help protect Watchic Lake's water quality.

Sincerely,

Donald T. Witherill, Director

and Thatleulf

Division of Environmental Assessment

Bureau of Water Quality

cc: Sandra Fancieullo. US EPA Amanda Pratt, DEP